

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDED 30 JUN 2021

	Notes	Unaudited 6 months ended 30 Jun 2021 OMR'000	Unaudited 6 months ended 30 Jun 2020 OMR'000	Audited 12 months ended 31 Dec 2020 OMR'000
Revenue		184,847	189,650	367,090
Cost of sales		(169,853)	(177,175)	(339,855)
Gross profit		14,994	12,474	27,235
Other income	6	2,155	2,600	4,927
Selling, distribution and administrative expenses		(13,855)	(14,106)	(27,110)
Operating profit		3,294	968	5,052
Interest expense		(908)	(1,084)	(2,001)
Interest income		10	15	26
Profit before income tax		2,396	(101)	3,077
Income tax expense	7	(370)	(3)	(493)
Profit and comprehensive income for the period		2,026	(104)	2,584
Basic and diluted earnings per share (OMR)	22	0.020	-0.001	0.026

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.